BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PETITION OF DUQUESNE LIGHT :

COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF ITS :  Docket No. M-2012-2334399
ACT 129 PHASE II ENERGY :

EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION

PLAN

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

TO THE SECRETARY:
Please withdraw my appearance on behalf of Comverge, Inc, in the above-referenced
matter. Carl Shultz, Esquire of Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC, will continue to serve

as counsel for Comverge Inc., in the above-captioned matter.

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC
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Jzéffrey'J . Norton, KB No. 3 9241

213 Market Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101
717-237-6000
jnorton@eckertseamans.com

Date: March 12,2014
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served

upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52

Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire

Post & Schell PC

17 North Second Street, 12w Flr.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
atubbs@postschell.com

Tishekia Williams, Esquire
Assistant General Counsel
Dugquesne Light Company
411 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
twilliams@dugqlight.com

David Evrard, Esquire
Brandon Pierce, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dvrard@paoca.org
bpierce@paoca.org

Sharon Webb, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 1102 Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov
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Johnnie H. Simms, Director

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Bldg.

P/O. box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
josimms@pa.gov

Theodore S. Robinson, Esquire
Citizen Power Inc.

2121 Murray Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15217
robinson(@citizenpower.com

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Ave

Forty Fort, PA 18704
jlvullo@aol.com

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
Teresa K. Schmittberger, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
ppolacek@mwn.comr
tschmittberger@mwn.com



Harry S. Geller, Esquire

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Date: March 12, 2014
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